### Fort Hays State University

## **FHSU Scholars Repository**

Student Government Association - Legislation

**Student Government Association** 

10-29-2009

## Resolution No. 09/F/101

**FHSU Student Government Association** 

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholars.fhsu.edu/sga\_legislation

#### **Recommended Citation**

FHSU Student Government Association, "Resolution No. 09/F/101" (2009). *Student Government Association - Legislation*. 128.

https://scholars.fhsu.edu/sga\_legislation/128

This Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at FHSU Scholars Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in Student Government Association - Legislation by an authorized administrator of FHSU Scholars Repository. For more information, please contact ScholarsRepository@fhsu.edu.



# Fort Hays State University Student Senate

Stramel/Thompson

Resolution No. 09/F/101

10/29/09

Originated By: Office of the President Presented By: Office of the President

Whereas: Every student at Fort Hays State University has a vested interest in

the community issues of Ellis County, Kansas; and

Noting: Student involvement in the concerns of our community benefit both

the University and community, at large; and

Whereas: The students, faculty, staff and administration of FHSU engage in a

wide variety of activities and projects promoting the welfare of the

community and the University; and

Further Noting: That the United Way of Ellis County has maintained a strong

relationship with Fort Hays State University and the Hays community

for many years; and

Therefore: Be it resolved by a majority vote of the Student Senate, and the

signature of the Student Body President, that the Student Government Association of Fort Hays State University extend the support of the FHSU student body and encourage all members of the FHSU

community to participate in the fall 2009 campaign of the United Way

of Ellis County.

1<sup>st</sup> Reading

10/29/2009

2<sup>nd</sup> Reading

11/05/2009

Y 20 N<u>0</u> A 0

President's Signature

◆Pate Signed